

## OFFICE OF THE PR. COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (GENERAL),

## CUSTOM BROKER SECTION, NEW CUSTOM HOUSE, BALLARD ESTATE, MUMBAI - 400 001.

Email-Id: cbsec.nch@gov.in

F.No. GEN/CB/374/2024-CBS

Date:27-06-2024

DIN: 20240677000000070762

## **NOTICE NO. 81/2024-25**

It is hereby brought to the notice of all concerned that the CB M/s. ASM Logistics (11/1744, PAN: AAAPM8888N) has been reconstituted from Proprietorship entity to a Limited Liability Partnership firm in the name and style of M/s. ASM Logistics Services LLP (PAN: ACFFA0401N).

After reconstitution, the customs broker firm M/s. ASM Logistics Services LLP (PAN: ACFFA0401N) consists of the following partners:

- 1. Ashwal Sanat Mazumdar (authorised person)
- 2. Aditi Ashwal Mazumdar

This issues with the approval of Pr. Commissioner of Customs(G), NCH, Mumbai.

Signed by Pramod Anand Mendon

Date: 27-06-2024 13:02:46

(Pramod A. Mendon)
Asstt. Commissioner of Customs
Customs Broker Section
NCH, Mumbai-1

To,

M/s. ASM Logistics Services LLP (CB No. 11/1457)

## Copy to:

- 1. The Dy./Asst. Commissioner of Customs (EDI), Mumbai Zone I, II & III
- 2. The Dy./Asst. Commissioner of Customs (CIU), Mumbai Zone I, II & III